Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2023

202,922
194,435
397,357

December
2022

% Change

180,587 12.37%
172,132 12.96%
352,719 12.66%

7,203,046 7,355,738
10,675,363 9,844,489
17,878,409 17,200,227

0

26

-2.08%
8.44%
3.94%

27,538 -100.00%
46,613 -99.94%
74,151 -99.96%

7,203,046 7,383,276
10,675,389 9,891,102
17,878,435 17,274,378

4,395
1,133
2,150

505
8,183

3,933
1,119
2,583

619
8,254

-2.44%
7.93%
3.50%

11.75%
1.25%
-16.76%
-18.42%
-0.86%

Calendar Year to Date
2023 2022 % Change

2,378,535 2,042,538 16.45%
2,377,354 2,026,151 17.33%
4,755,889 4,068,689 16.89%

84,254,419 65,051,397 29.52%
122,200,722 96,945,365 26.05%
206,455,141 161,996,762 27.44%

50,137 308,792 -83.76%
69,890 474,501 -85.27%
120,027 783,293 -84.68%

84,304,556 65,360,189 28.98%
122,270,612 97,419,866 25.51%
206,575,168 162,780,055 26.90%

53,144 49,441 7.49%
15,330 12,855 19.25%
28,826 28,629 0.69%
7,652 6,847 11.76%
104,952 97,772 7.34%

2024

Fiscal Year to Date
2023 % Change

1,256,272 1,096,966 14.52%
1,251,485 1,088,085 15.02%
2,507,757 2,185,051 14.77%

43,103,544 36,940,298 16.68%
63,288,503 52,880,866 19.68%
106,392,047 89,821,164 18.45%

994 168,754 -99.41%
1,277 232,408 -99.45%
2,271 401,162 -99.43%

43,104,538 37,109,052 16.16%
63,289,780 53,113,274 19.16%
106,394,318 90,222,326 17.92%

27,493 24,802 10.85%
8,001 6,843 16.92%
14,351 16,121 -10.98%
3.472 3.810 -8.87%
53,317 51,576 3.38%




