RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	December			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change		2024	2023	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	202,922	180,587	12.37%	2,378,535	2,042,538	16.45%		1,256,272	1,096,966	14.52%	
Deplaned		<u>172,132</u>	<u>12.96%</u>	<u>2,377,354</u>	<u>2,026,151</u>	<u>17.33%</u>		<u>1,251,485</u>	<u>1,088,085</u>	<u>15.02%</u>	
Total	397,357	352,719	12.66%	4,755,889	4,068,689	16.89%		2,507,757	2,185,051	14.77%	
English4											
Freight (in pounds)										40.004	
Enplaned	, ,	7,355,738	-2.08%	84,254,419	65,051,397	29.52%		43,103,544	36,940,298	16.68%	
Deplaned	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>9,844,489</u>	<u>8.44%</u>	122,200,722	<u>96,945,365</u>	<u>26.05%</u>		<u>63,288,503</u>	<u>52,880,866</u>	<u>19.68%</u>	
Total	17,878,409	17,200,227	3.94%	206,455,141	161,996,762	27.44%		106,392,047	89,821,164	18.45%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	0	27,538	-100.00%	50,137	308,792	-83.76%		994	168,754	-99.41%	
Deplaned		46,613	-99.94%	69,890	474,501	-85.27%		1,277	232,408	-99.41% -99.45%	
Total	<u>26</u> 26	74,151	-99.94%	120,027	474,301 783,293	-84.68%		2,271	401,162	<u>-99.43%</u>	
Total	20	74,131	-33.30%	120,027	100,290	-04.00 %		2,211	401,102	-33.43 /0	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	7,203,046	7,383,276	-2.44%	84,304,556	65,360,189	28.98%		43,104,538	37,109,052	16.16%	
Deplaned	10,675,389	9,891,102	<u>7.93%</u>	122,270,612	97,419,866	25.51%		63,289,780	53,113,274	<u>19.16%</u>	
Total	17,878,435	17,274,378	3.50%	206,575,168	162,780,055	26.90%		106,394,318	90,222,326	17.92%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	4,395	3,933	11.75%	53,144	49,441	7.49%		27,493	24,802	10.85%	
Air Taxi	1,133	1,119	1.25%	15,330	12,855	19.25%		8,001	6,843	16.92%	
General Aviation	2,150	2,583	-16.76%	28,826	28,629	0.69%		14,351	16,121	-10.98%	
Military	<u>505</u>	<u>619</u>	<u>-18.42%</u>	<u>7,652</u>	<u>6,847</u>	<u>11.76%</u>		<u>3,472</u>	<u>3,810</u>	<u>-8.87%</u>	
Total	8,183	8,254	-0.86%	104,952	97,772	7.34%		53,317	51,576	3.38%	